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Local Program                     Areas Served                Local Program Coordinator                  

ACSA Northern CA 
All areas not covered by other Northern CA 

Local Programs 
Frank Adelman: fadelman@me.com  

530-339-0930 

ACSA Silicon Valley 

Monterey Counties, San Benito, 

San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, 
Silicon Valley 

Betsy Warren: betsywarren47@gmail.com 
831-247-9824 

  George Manthey: George@leadlearner.org  

408-442-4138 

ACSA Southern CA 
All areas not covered by other Southern CA 

Local Programs 

Linda Peralta: lperalta@acsa.org 

805-857-6735 

ALAMEDA COE Alameda County Office of Education 
Daisy Morales: dmorales@acoe.org 

510-670-4509 

ALHAMBRA USD Alhambra Unified School District 
Janet Lees: lees_janet@ausd.us  

626-943-3500 

ANAHEIM UHSD Anaheim Union High School District 
Darrick Garcia: garcia_d@auhsd.us  

714-999-5098 

CONTRA COSTA COE Contra Costa County Office of Education 
Marsha Tokuyoshi: mtokuyoshi@cccoe.k12.ca.us    

925-942-3385 

GARDEN GROVE USD Garden Grove Unified School District 
Jason Bevacqua: jbevacqu@ggusd.us 

714-663-6387 

HACIENDA LA 

PUENTE USD 
 

Hacienda La Puente Unified School District 

 

Judy Fancher: jfancher@hlpusd.k12.ca.us 
626-933-3815 

Joanne Chan: jochan@hlpusd.k12.ca.us 
626-933-4328 

KERN HSD Kern High School District 

 

Alan Paradise: alan_paradise@kernhigh.org  
661-827-3302    (cell 661-201-1330) 

LAKE/COLUSA/ 
MENDOCINO COE 

Colusa, Lake, & Mendocino County 
Chris Thomas: cthomas@lakecoe.org 

707-350-5167 

L.E.A.D. NETWORK 
 

Castro Valley, Dublin, Livermore, Newark, 
Pleasanton, San Ramon Valley School 

Districts 

Leslie Anderson: landers.anderson@gmail.com 
925-487-1702  

Bill Faraghan: bfaraghan@gmail.com 
925-705-5567 

LONG BEACH USD 
 

Long Beach Unified School District: K-12 

Kelly An: kan@lbschools.net 

562-997-8264 
Beverly Moutet: BMoutet@lbschools.net  

562-997-8265 
 

NORTHERN 

REDWOODS 
 

Del Norte County, Humboldt County, 

Trinity County 
Jen Fairbanks: jfairbanks@hcoe.org  

707-441-4651 

PALMDALE SD 
Palmdale School District, Lancaster School 

District & Antelope Valley  

Kathy Wehunt: kmwehunt@palmdalesd.org 
661-266-7813   (cell 661-810-1472) 

SAN BERNARDINO 
CITY USD 

San Bernardino City Unified School District 
Mary Pierce:  mary.pierce@sbcusd.com  

909-381-1103 
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Local Program                     Areas Served                Local Program Coordinator                  

SAN BERNARDINO 
CSS 

San Bernardino County Superintendent of 
Schools 

Patricia Mark:  patricia.mark@sbcss.net   
909-240-0805 

 

SAN FRANCISCO USD San Francisco Unified School District 
Kristin Bijur: bijurk@sfusd.edu 

415-794-1865 

SHASTA COE 
Butte, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, 

Siskiyou, Tehama, Shasta 

Kim McKenzie: kmckenzie@shastacoe.org 

530-225-0125 

SOLANO COE Solano County Office of Education 

Sandy Jessop: sandyjessop@outlook.com  
707-372-4677 

Kim Kopp: kkopp@solanocoe.net 

707-399-4441 

WHITTIER UHSD Whittier Union High School District 
Carlye Marousek: Carlye.Marousek@wuhsd.org  

562-698-8121 x1196 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Member Program                     Areas Served              Program Coordinator                  

ORANGE CSS Orange County Superintendent of Schools 

Rose Bonacker (Coordinator): rbonacker@ocde.us 
714-966-4056 

Amanda Baird (Coordinator): abaird@ocde.us 
714-708-4985 

 

Julie Gundling (Assistant): jgundling@ocde.us 
714-327-1059 

LOS ANGELES COE Los Angeles County Office of Education 

Shannon Wilkins (Coordinator): 
Wilkins_Shannon@lacoe.edu 562-940-1603 

 
 Mark Sedig (Assistant): Sedig_Mark@lacoe.edu  

562-922-6546 
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